

Solutions Group, Inc.
2009 Year End Financial Report

Solutions Group, Inc. had an average 2009 as expected. Revenues and earnings were inline with management expectations.

Revenues for the year were \$1,850,554. Solutions Group total operating expenses were \$1,756,524. Pre-tax profits for the year were \$94,030.

Sales activity has continued staying focused on fewer larger accounts. In 2010 we will continue reducing the engineering services portion of the company and focus on continuing to increase product sales for Idrive Monitoring Systems.

2009 YE Financial Statements

The following financial statements are for the Year End 2009 operations of Solutions Group, Inc. a Nevada Corporation.

These financial statements have been produced by management and have not been reviewed or approved by a certified public accountant. All amounts are in U.S. dollars.

2009 YE Profit and Loss Statement U.S. Dollars

Revenue	<u>\$1,850,554</u>
Operations Expenses	
Employees – Direct	\$1,233,980
Contractors	\$104,541
Travel	\$49,245
Communications	\$52,570
Professional Fees	\$41,622
Facilities	\$133,598
Other	<u>\$0</u>
Total Operating Expenses	<u>\$1,756,524</u>
Pre-Tax Income	<u>\$94,030</u>

2009 Year End Balance Sheet
U.S. Dollars

Assets

Current Assets	
Cash	533
Accounts Receivable	611,677
Other Current Assets	<u>128,544</u>
Total Current Assets	756,522
Total Fixed Assets	1,345,713
Total Other Assets	<u>4,176</u>
Total Assets	<u>2,106,412</u>

Liabilities & Equity

Liabilities

Current Liabilities	
Accounts Payable	54,147
Other Current Liabilities	<u>967,214</u>
Total Current Liabilities	1,021,361
Long Term Liabilities	0
Total Liabilities	<u>1,021,361</u>

Equity

Beginning Equity	39,128
Retained Earnings	944,554
Net Income	<u>84,042</u>
Total Equity	1,085,051
Total Liabilities & Equity	<u>2,106,412</u>

Management Discussion and Analysis

- Revenues for YE 2009 came from several different customers including Agilent, Qualcomm, Teradyne, Hughes Network Systems, and Intel.
- In 2009 Solutions Group serviced customers in the market segments of Test and Measurement, Satellite, Semiconductor and Military.
- The Company's cash balance was \$533 at year end.
- Accounts Receivable for YE 2009 was \$611,677.
- Expectations for 2010 are a continued reduction in engineering services and an extensive increase in product orders for Idrive Monitoring Systems.
- Acquisition of Idrive Monitoring Systems; a Romanian maker of Video Event Data Recorders should increase Q1 and Q2 2010 numbers substantially. This acquisition is still in progress.
- Currently in the process of acquiring Smart Throttle Technologies, LLC. , maker of the decelerator. The size of the market has yet to be fully explored. Management will update as available.

Shares Outstanding

Class	Period Ending	Number of Shares Authorized	Number of Shares Outstanding	Freely Tradable Shares	Total Number Of Beneficial Shareholders	Total Number of Shareholders of Record
Preferred	12/18/2009	10,000,000	0	0	0	0
Common	12/18/2009	500,000,000	400,396,000	35,551,091	9	380